The pilot program would develop an application process for pregnant people with an 

income at or below 150% of the Federal Poverty Level (FPL) to voluntarily participate in 

a test or control group. Once admitted to the program, participants in the intervention 

(“test”) group would receive a basic income of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) 

per month through the duration of the program and home visitation from ECECD (or 

another entity as approved by the agency). To maintain participation in the intervention 

group, participants will be required to complete surveys and research forms;